

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7089	TITLE: Contract Modification No. 1 for Furniture for Central Precinct	COST: -\$5,289.16
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT <input type="checkbox"/> ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT <input type="checkbox"/>	ONE TIME PURCHASE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE) A DBE goal was not established due to the absence of subcontracting opportunity.		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
NOTES		
<p>Recommend approval of Contract Amendment No. 1 for Furniture for Central Precinct in the reduction amount of \$5,289.16 with HON Company c/o Mason, Inc.</p> <p>The original contract was for furniture which will be used by the Office of Capital Projects Management to furnish the Central Precinct with administrative support and programming functions of the Savannah Police Department. Deeper discounts were discovered post award resulting in a reduction.</p> <p>This contract was originally approved buy Council on May 9, 2019 in the amount of \$171,039.60. The total amount of this contract to date, including this reduction is \$165,750.44.</p> <p>Recommend approval of Contract Amendment No. 1 for Furniture for Central Precinct in the reduction amount of \$5,289.16 with HON Company c/o Mason, Inc.</p>		